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BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 FEBRUARY 23, 2011
County of Cook and State of lllinois

PERSONNEL REPORT
CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

FALL CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Name Number of Assignments Amount
Daley College 2 S 800.00
Harold Washington College 1 S 487.50
Totals 3 3 1,287.50

SPRING CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Name Number of Assignments Amount
Daley College 35 5 22,200.44
Harold Washington College 2 s 500.00
kKennedy King College 12 5 7,692.10
QOlive-Harvey College 4 s 10,040.00
Wright College 8 s 4,407.50
Totals 61 S 44,840.04
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THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

Daley College
Name

Cross,Lorraine

Harold Washington College

Name

Lask,Paul R

Daley College
Name

Amato,Nikki A
Amato,Nikki A
Anderson,Pandora
Anderson,Pandora
Arellano,Maribel
Arellano,Maribel
Arellano,Maribel
Bell,iva |

Bell,lva J

Belliva J
Boyes,Barbara A
Butler,James W
Cross,Lorraine
Djalaal,Ms
Dominguez,Martha A
Galan,Lydia
Gordon,Gayle
Mendoza Ramos,Arturo
Merritt,Bonzell
Merriwether,loyce M
Pearson,Bernetta
Rushing, Patricia
Rushing,Patricia

FALL CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Course

Medical Coding ICD-10

Course

UNDERSTANDING ELECTRONICS

SPRING CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Course

Beg. Gymnastics

Beginning Ballet

Basic Algebra |

Tackling The lowa Test Gr 8
Act Review

Catch-Up Math 5&6
Tackling The lowa Test

Am Heart Assn Cpr Course
Clinical Nurse Assist Perso
Fundamentals Nurse Asst Per
Tackling The lowa Test Gr 3
Karate for Kids

Medical Document Management
Belly Dancing

Art Of Cake Decorating

Intro to Medical Interpreter
Phlebotomy Technician
Spanish For Children 6-8
Tackling The lowa Test Gr 3
Group Piano Ages 7-12
Clinical Nurse Assist Perso
Improving Your Math 3 & 4
Reading and Math Readiness

Course Category

Workforce Development

Course Category

Workforce Development

Course Category

Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Community Development
Waorkforce Development
Community Development
Entrepreneurship
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Waorkforce Development
Community Development
Community Development

Number of
Assignments
2

Number of

Assignments
1

Number of
Assignments
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FEBRUARY 23, 2011

Amount

800.00

Amount

487.50

Amount

210.60
140.00
210.00
210.00
420.00
210.00
210.00
322.44
1,934.64
429.92
241.50
210.00
800.00
525.00
1,130.50
300.00
4,650.00
220.50
189.00
280.00
483.66
192.50
199.50
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SPRING CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D}

Daley Coliege (cont'd)

Name Course Course Category Nu_mb—erof Amount
E— I Assignments
Stiggers,Dorothy Clinical Nurse Assist Perso Workforce Development 1 S 2,328.64
Stiggers,Dorothy Fundamentals Nurse Asst Per Workforce Development 1 $ 2,328.64
Sulski,Patricia Yoga Workshop Community Development 1 ) 280.00
Vera,Mireya Intre to Medical Interpreter Workforce Development 1 s 337.50
Wade, William Jr T Tae Kwon Dol Community Development 1 s 230.00
Wheatley,Della PCT Training Workforce Development 1 $ 1,600.00
Wilder-Perry,Kayecha Y Fun With Phonics Gr. 1-2 Community Development 1 5 199.50
Winkfield,Norman Basic Swedish Massage | Community Development 1 $ 280.00
Winkfield, Norman Basic Swedish Massage | Community Development 1 S 220.00
Winkfield,Norman Basic Swedish Massage || Community Development 1 s 280.00
Winkfield,Norman Therapeutic Massage | Community Development 1 S 280.00
Harold Washington College
Name Course Course Category ____Nu-mber of Amount
- Assignments
Criollo,German Food Srv SanifRecert Workforce Development 1 5 250.00
Troken,Mary C Food Srv Sani/Recert Workforce Development 1 5 250.00
Kennedy King College
Name Course Course Category Nu.m_beroi Amount
- Assignments -
Blaney,Gregory Basic Carpentry Duties | Workforce Development 1 5 600.00
Blaney,Gregory Basic Electrical Duties Workforce Development 1 S 600.00
Blaney,Gregory Basic Plumbing Duties | Workforce Development 1 s 600.00
Blaney,Gregory Career/Vocational Skills | Workforce Development 1 5 600.00
Blaney,Gregory Fundamentals Of Home Repair Workforce Development 1 s 600.00
Carroll,Brenda L Fund, Medical Bill. & Coding Workforce Development 1 S 562.50
Cox,Lillie H. Fundamentals Nurse Asst Per Workforce Development 1 S 2,149.60
Mitchell, Gail Photoshop WOW Community Development 1 S 450.00
Morrison IH,Frank Computer Literacy Community Development 1 S 390.00
Stonar,Azaryahu 8 Baketball -Adults Community Development 1 S 165.00
Terranova,Michael Drain Layers Exam Prep Workforce Development 1 s 300.00
Willis Sr.,Ernest C. OSHA Construction Workforce Development 1 ) 675.00
Olive-Harvey College
Name Course Course Category ____Nl{mber of Amount
_ Assignments
Starling,Edward L Phlebotomy Technician Workforce Development 1 $  8,150.00
Walker,Sharvette C. Comp Med Bill/Acct'G Workforce Development 1 ) 945.00
Walker,Sharvette C. Fund Medical Bill/Code Workforce Development 1 S 630.00
Walker,Sharvette C, Intra to Computers in Hithcare Workforce Development 1 $ 315.00
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SPRING CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Wright College

Name

Pomeroy,Cheryl S
Popovic,Lona Allen
Porterfield,Jjohn M
Scott,Michelle
Scott,Michelle
Thompson,Valarie Olivia
Thompson,Valarie Olivia

Course

Weatherization Skills

Gardening (Chgo Academy)
Woeatherization Skills

Healthy Eating & Cooking
Strength Training
Theater,Dance,Mime Chgo Acad.
Video Production Chgo Academy

Course Category

Workforce Development
Community Development
Workforce Development
Community Development
Community Development
Community Development
Entrepreneurship
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Number of
Assignments

S ST R S ST T

FEBRUARY 23, 2011

Amount

1,181.25
800.00
1,181.25
175.00
550.00
240.00
280.00
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