

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
County of Cook and State of Illinois

FEBRUARY 23, 2011

**PERSONNEL REPORT
CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS**

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

FALL CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Number of Assignments</u>		<u>Amount</u>
Daley College	2	\$	800.00
Harold Washington College	<u>1</u>	\$	<u>487.50</u>
Totals	3	\$	1,287.50

SPRING CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Number of Assignments</u>		<u>Amount</u>
Daley College	35	\$	22,200.44
Harold Washington College	2	\$	500.00
Kennedy King College	12	\$	7,692.10
Olive-Harvey College	4	\$	10,040.00
Wright College	<u>8</u>	\$	<u>4,407.50</u>
Totals	61	\$	44,840.04

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
County of Cook and State of Illinois

**PERSONNEL REPORT
CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS**

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve:

FALL CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Daley College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>Course Category</u>	<u>Number of Assignments</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Cross,Lorraine	Medical Coding ICD-10	Workforce Development	2	\$ 800.00

Harold Washington College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>Course Category</u>	<u>Number of Assignments</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Lask,Paul R	UNDERSTANDING ELECTRONICS	Workforce Development	1	\$ 487.50

SPRING CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS

Daley College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>Course Category</u>	<u>Number of Assignments</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Amato,Nikki A	Beg. Gymnastics	Community Development	1	\$ 210.00
Amato,Nikki A	Beginning Ballet	Community Development	1	\$ 140.00
Anderson,Pandora	Basic Algebra I	Community Development	1	\$ 210.00
Anderson,Pandora	Tackling The Iowa Test Gr 8	Community Development	1	\$ 210.00
Arellano,Maribel	Act Review	Community Development	1	\$ 420.00
Arellano,Maribel	Catch-Up Math 5&6	Community Development	1	\$ 210.00
Arellano,Maribel	Tackling The Iowa Test	Community Development	1	\$ 210.00
Bell,Iva J	Am Heart Assn Cpr Course	Workforce Development	1	\$ 322.44
Bell,Iva J	Clinical Nurse Assist Perso	Workforce Development	1	\$ 1,934.64
Bell,Iva J	Fundamentals Nurse Asst Per	Workforce Development	1	\$ 429.92
Boyes,Barbara A	Tackling The Iowa Test Gr 3	Community Development	1	\$ 241.50
Butler,James W	Karate for Kids	Community Development	1	\$ 210.00
Cross,Lorraine	Medical Document Management	Workforce Development	2	\$ 800.00
Djalaal,Ms	Belly Dancing	Community Development	1	\$ 525.00
Dominguez,Martha A	Art Of Cake Decorating	Entrepreneurship	1	\$ 1,130.50
Galan,Lydia	Intro to Medical Interpreter	Workforce Development	1	\$ 300.00
Gordon,Gayle	Phlebotomy Technician	Workforce Development	1	\$ 4,650.00
Mendoza Ramos,Arturo	Spanish For Children 6-8	Community Development	1	\$ 220.50
Merritt,Bonzell	Tackling The Iowa Test Gr 3	Community Development	1	\$ 189.00
Merriwether,Joyce M	Group Piano Ages 7-12	Community Development	1	\$ 280.00
Pearson,Bernetta	Clinical Nurse Assist Perso	Workforce Development	1	\$ 483.66
Rushing,Patricia	Improving Your Math 3 & 4	Community Development	1	\$ 199.50
Rushing,Patricia	Reading and Math Readiness	Community Development	1	\$ 199.50

SPRING CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)**Daley College (cont'd)**

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>Course Category</u>	<u>Number of Assignments</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Stiggers,Dorothy	Clinical Nurse Assist Perso	Workforce Development	1	\$ 2,328.64
Stiggers,Dorothy	Fundamentals Nurse Asst Per	Workforce Development	1	\$ 2,328.64
Sulski,Patricia	Yoga Workshop	Community Development	1	\$ 280.00
Vera,Mireya	Intro to Medical Interpreter	Workforce Development	1	\$ 337.50
Wade,William Jr T	Tae Kwon Do I	Community Development	1	\$ 280.00
Wheatley,Della	PCT Training	Workforce Development	1	\$ 1,600.00
Wilder-Perry,Kayecha Y	Fun With Phonics Gr. 1-2	Community Development	1	\$ 199.50
Winkfield,Norman	Basic Swedish Massage I	Community Development	1	\$ 280.00
Winkfield,Norman	Basic Swedish Massage I	Community Development	1	\$ 280.00
Winkfield,Norman	Basic Swedish Massage II	Community Development	1	\$ 280.00
Winkfield,Norman	Therapeutic Massage I	Community Development	1	\$ 280.00

Harold Washington College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>Course Category</u>	<u>Number of Assignments</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Criollo,German	Food Srv Sani/Recert	Workforce Development	1	\$ 250.00
Troken,Mary C	Food Srv Sani/Recert	Workforce Development	1	\$ 250.00

Kennedy King College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>Course Category</u>	<u>Number of Assignments</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Blaney,Gregory	Basic Carpentry Duties I	Workforce Development	1	\$ 600.00
Blaney,Gregory	Basic Electrical Duties	Workforce Development	1	\$ 600.00
Blaney,Gregory	Basic Plumbing Duties I	Workforce Development	1	\$ 600.00
Blaney,Gregory	Career/Vocational Skills I	Workforce Development	1	\$ 600.00
Blaney,Gregory	Fundamentals Of Home Repair	Workforce Development	1	\$ 600.00
Carroll,Brenda L	Fund, Medical Bill. & Coding	Workforce Development	1	\$ 562.50
Cox,Lillie H.	Fundamentals Nurse Asst Per	Workforce Development	1	\$ 2,149.60
Mitchell,Gail	Photoshop WOW	Community Development	1	\$ 450.00
Morrison III, Frank	Computer Literacy	Community Development	1	\$ 390.00
Stonar,Azaryahu B	Basketball -Adults	Community Development	1	\$ 165.00
Terranova,Michael	Drain Layers Exam Prep	Workforce Development	1	\$ 300.00
Willis Sr.,Ernest C.	OSHA Construction	Workforce Development	1	\$ 675.00

Olive-Harvey College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>Course Category</u>	<u>Number of Assignments</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Starling,Edward L	Phlebotomy Technician	Workforce Development	1	\$ 8,150.00
Walker,Sharvette C.	Comp Med Bill/Acct'G	Workforce Development	1	\$ 945.00
Walker,Sharvette C.	Fund Medical Bill/Code	Workforce Development	1	\$ 630.00
Walker,Sharvette C.	Intro to Computers in Hlthcare	Workforce Development	1	\$ 315.00

SPRING CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS (CONT'D)

Wright College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>Course Category</u>	<u>Number of Assignments</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Pomeroy, Cheryl S	Weatherization Skills	Workforce Development	1	\$ 1,181.25
Popovic, Lona Allen	Gardening (Chgo Academy)	Community Development	1	\$ 800.00
Porterfield, John M	Weatherization Skills	Workforce Development	1	\$ 1,181.25
Scott, Michelle	Healthy Eating & Cooking	Community Development	1	\$ 175.00
Scott, Michelle	Strength Training	Community Development	2	\$ 550.00
Thompson, Valarie Olivia	Theater, Dance, Mime Chgo Acad.	Community Development	1	\$ 240.00
Thompson, Valarie Olivia	Video Production Chgo Academy	Entrepreneurship	1	\$ 280.00